Workforce Availability Information

l ; Table |
I D S Morgan County

PP oY MENT S L URITY Population by Sex and Race & Ethnicity
Total Male Female
Number Percent * Number Percent * Number @ Percent*
Total Population 32,882 100 % 16,317 49.6 % 16,565 50.4 %
One Race, Any
Ethnicity **
White Alone 29,200 88.8 % 14,297 43.5 % 14,903 45.3 %
Black or African
American Alone 1,678 51% 1,141 35% 537 1.6 %
Asian & Pac. Is. 253 0.8 % 115 0.3% 138 0.4 %
Native American 42 01% 17 01% 25 0.1%
Other 237 0.7 % 163 0.5% 74 0.2%
Two or More Races,
Any Ethnicity ** 1,472 4.5 % 584 1.8 % 888 2.7 %
Hispanic, Any Race 887 2.7 % 398 1.2 % 489 1.5%
Total Population 32,882 100 % 16,317 49.6 % 16,565 50.4 %
White, non-Hispanic 28,895 87.9 % 14,177 431 % 14,718 44.8 %
All Others, including
Hispanic 3,987 121 % 2,140 6.5 % 1,847 5.6 %
Population by Gender Population by Race & Ethnicity
49.6 % 50.4 %
50 % A 50 % -
121 %
0 % 0% |
Male Female White, non-  Minority

Hispanic Status

Source: US Census Bureau, 2022 American Community Survey (ACS), 5-Year Estimates
Tables B01001, BO1001A, BO1002A, B01002B, B01002C, B01002D, BO1002E, B01002F,B01002G, B0O1002H & B01002
* Percent of Total Population ** Includes the ethnic group Hispanic



Morgan County

Labor Force by Sex and Race & Ethnicity

Number of People

Table Il

Total Male Female
Number Percent* Number Percent* Number Percent*
Total Civilian Labor
Force, Aged 16+ 15,265 100 % 8,201 53.7% 7,064 46.3 %
One Race, Any
Ethnicity **
White Alone 13,872 90.9 % 7,420 48.6 % 6,452 42.3 %
Black or African
American Alone 678 4.4 % 437 29% 241 1.6 %
Asian & Pac. Is. 153 1.0% 70 0.5% 83 0.5%
Native American 2 0.0 % 2 0.0 % 0 0.0 %
Other 54 0.4 % 30 0.2 % 24 0.2%
Two or More Races,
Any Ethnicity ** 506 3.3% 242 1.6 % 264 1.7 %
Hispanic, Any Race 326 21 % 118 0.8 % 208 1.4 %
Total Civilian Labor
Force, Aged 16+ 15,265 100 % 8,201 53.7% 7,064 46.3 %
White, non-Hispanic 13,709 89.8 % 7,346 48.1 % 6,363 417 %
All Others, including
Hispanic 1,556 10.2 % 855 56 % 701 4.6 %

Labor Force by Gender

Male
54 %

Labor Force by Race & Ethnicity

Minority
Status,
10.2 %

White,
non-
Hispanic,
89.8 %

Source: US Census Bureau, 2022 American Community Survey (ACS), 5-Year Estimates
Tables C23002A, C23002B, C23002C, C23002D, C23002E, C23002F,C23002G, C23002H & C230021
* Percent of Total Labor Force ** Includes the ethnic group Hispanic



Table llI

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

Total, race and
Morgan County ethnicity

Management, Business and Financial Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 1,945

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 1,180

Percent 60.7 %
Female

Number 770

Percent 39.6 %

Science, Engineering and Computer Professionals
Total, both sexes

Number 290

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 235

Percent 81.0%
Female

Number 55

Percent 19.0 %

Healthcare Practitioner Professionals
Total, both sexes

Number 595

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 80

Percent 13.4 %
Female

Number 515

Percent 86.6 %

Other Professional Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 1,340
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 440
Percent 32.8%
Female
Number 900
Percent 67.2%
Technicians
Total, both sexes
Number 435
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 95
Percent 21.8%
Female
Number 340
Percent 78.2%

Hispanic or
Latino

10
0.5%

0.2%

0.2%

20
6.9 %

0.0%

20
6.9 %

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20

1.5%

10

0.7 %

0.3%

15

34%

0.0%

15
34%

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

1,870
96.1%

1,130
58.1%

740
38.0%
270

93.1%

235
81.0%

35
12.1%
565

95.0 %

80
13.4%

485
81.5%
1,280

95.5%

400
299 %

880
65.7 %
355

81.6%

70
16.1%

280
64.4 %

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

40
21%

35
1.8%

0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20

1.5%

0.3%

20

1.5%

65

149 %

25
5.7 %

45
103 %

Other Races

20
1.0%

0.0%

20
1.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

29
4.9%

0.0%

29

4.9%

20

1.5%

20

1.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

10
0.5%

10
0.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.3%

0.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%



Table llI

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

Total, race and

Morgan County

ethnicity
Sales Workers
Total, both sexes
Number 1,615
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 775
Percent 48.0 %
Female
Number 845
Percent 52.3%
Administrative Support Workers
Total, both sexes
Number 2,350
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 425
Percent 18.1%
Female
Number 1,925
Percent 81.9%

Construction and Extractive Craft Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 700

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 660

Percent 94.3%
Female

Number 40

Percent 57%

Installation, Maintenance and Repair Craft Workers

Total, both sexes

Number 495

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 480

Percent 97.0%
Female

Number 15

Percent 3.0%

Production Operative Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 1,120

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 680

Percent 60.7 %
Female

Number 440

Percent 39.3%

Hispanic or
Latino

20

1.2%

0.2%

15

0.9%

20

0.9%

10
0.4 %

10
0.4 %

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20

4.0%

20

4.0%

0.0%

60

5.4 %

10
0.9%

50
45%

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

1,505
932 %

675
41.8%

830
51.4 %
2,180

92.8%

350
14.9%

1,830
77.9 %
660

943 %

635
90.7 %

25
3.6%
460

929 %

445
89.9%

15
3.0%
940

83.9%

630
56.3 %

315
28.1%

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

90
5.6 %

90

5.6 %

0.0%

80

3.4%

55
2.3%

25

11%

25

3.6%

10
1.4 %

15

21%

15

3.0%

15

3.0%

0.0%

90

8.0%

45
4.0%

45
4.0%

Other Races

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

35
1.5%

0.0%

35
1.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

30

2.7 %

0.0%

30
2.7 %

Balance of not
Hispanic or

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

25
11%

0.2%

20

0.9%

15

2.1%

15

21%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%



Table llI

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

Morgan County

Transportation and Material Moving Operative Workers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Laborers and Helpers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Protective Service Workers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Service Workers, Except Protective

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Total, race and
ethnicity

1,005
100 %

900
89.6 %

105
10.4 %
1,110

100 %

910
82.0%

200
18.0%
305

100 %

240
78.7 %

70
23.0%
3,115

100 %

1,060
34.0%

2,055
66.0 %

Hispanic or
Latino

20
2.0%

20
2.0%

0.0%

0.4 %

0.0%

0.4 %

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

35

11%

15
0.5%

20
0.6 %

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

945
94.0 %

860
85.6 %

85
8.5%
1,000

90.1 %

815
73.4%

190
17.1%
295

96.7 %

240
78.7 %

60
19.7 %
2,885

92.6 %

950
30.5%

1,935
62.1%

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

25
25%

25

25%

0.0%

95

8.6%

90

8.1%

0.4%

10

33%

0.0%

10

33%

150

4.8%

85
2.7 %

65
2.1%

Other Races

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

25

0.8%

0.0%

25
0.8%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

20
2.0%

0.0%

20
20%

0.4%

0.4%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20

0.6 %

10
0.3%

10
0.3%
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